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 Títol : Copa Catalana Internacional BTT Biking-Point 2021 - Banyoles       
 
 Classificació de : 5   
 
 Lloc de celebració   : BANYOLES             
 Data                 : 28/02/21 
 Classe de la prova   : HC                                                 
 Distancia            :  32     Kms - Promig     :  23.03  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Cognom,Nom           Categ  Publicitat                 Temps     Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       2 KORETZKY,Victor      ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                  01:23:23           
   2      19 LITSCHER,Thomas      ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                  01:23:25        2 seg. 
   3      12 VALERO,David         ELITE  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC        01:23:30        7 seg. 
   4       4 MAROTTE,Maxime       ELITE  SANTA CRUZ FSA MTB PRO TE  01:23:33       10 seg. 
   5      17 DASCALU,Vlad         ELITE  TREK - PIRELLI             01:23:36       13 seg. 
   6       5 BRAIDOT,Luca         ELITE  SANTA CRUZ FSA MTB PRO TE  01:24:13       50 seg. 
   7      11 COLOMBO,Filippo      ELITE  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC   01:24:21       58 seg. 
   8       7 CAROD,Titouan        ELITE  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC   01:24:25     1:02 min. 
   9      13 CARSTENSEN,Sebastian ELITE  CST POSTNL BAFANG MTB RAC  01:24:30     1:07 min. 
  10      20 CULLELL,Jofre        SUB23  PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC  01:24:34     1:11 min. 
  11      24 COLLEDANI,Nadir      ELITE  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM    01:24:36     1:13 min. 
  12      26 DUBAU,Joshua         ELITE  MASSI                      01:24:45     1:22 min. 
  13      22 RODRIGUEZ,Pablo      ELITE  BH TEMPLO CAFES CO-FACTOR  01:24:58     1:35 min. 
  14      18 TEMPIER,Stephane     ELITE  TREK FACTORY RACING XC     01:25:09     1:46 min. 
  15       8 ANDREASSEN,Simon     ELITE  CANNONDALE FACTORY RACING  01:25:33     2:10 min. 
  16      21 AZZARO,Mathis        SUB23  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC   01:25:37     2:14 min. 
  17       3 VADER,Milan          ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                  01:25:46     2:23 min. 
  18       6 CINK,Ondrej          ELITE  KROSS ORLEN CYCLING TEAM   01:26:04     2:41 min. 
  19      14 FLÜCKIGER,Lukas      ELITE  AXXIOS - INFINITY          01:26:34     3:11 min. 
  20      15 DRECHOU,Hugo         ELITE  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER  01:26:40     3:17 min. 
  21      37 BOSQUE,Cristofer     ELITE  MASSI                      01:26:41     3:18 min. 
  22      34 GOMEZ,Ever Alejandro ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:26:53     3:30 min. 
  23      41 KOBES,Lukáš          ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM               01:26:56     3:33 min. 
  24      40 DANIEL,Thibault      ELITE  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC  01:27:00     3:37 min. 
  25      63 ROUDIL CORTINAT,Axel SUB23  TEAM GIANT FRANCE          01:27:07     3:44 min. 
  26      47 VIDAL,Victor         ELITE  TEAM CALVISSON VTT         01:27:24     4:01 min. 
  27      16 GRIOT,Thomas         ELITE  MASSI                      01:27:32     4:09 min. 
  28      31 VITZTHUM,Simon       ELITE  JB BRUNEX SUPERIOR FACTOR  01:27:33     4:10 min. 
  29      28 EGGER,Georg          ELITE  LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM  01:27:34     4:11 min. 
  30      23 ESTEBAN,Ismael       ELITE  LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA   01:27:48     4:25 min. 
  31      29 FUMIC,Manuel         ELITE  CANNONDALE FACTORY RACING  01:27:55     4:32 min. 
  32      30 DIAZ,Ivan            ELITE  EUKON CONCHEL SPORT TEAM   01:28:13     4:50 min. 
  33      33 GAZE,Samuel          ELITE  ALPECIN - FENIX            01:28:52     5:29 min. 
  34       9 MANTECON,Sergio      ELITE  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM    01:29:05     5:42 min. 
  35      32 LE,Benjamin          SUB23  TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX  01:29:12     5:49 min. 
  36      70 CARVACHO,Didac       SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  01:29:13     5:50 min. 
  37      66 ZARAGOZA,Anthony     ELITE  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC  01:29:30     6:07 min. 
  38      27 CHENEVAL,Loan        SUB23  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER  01:29:31     6:08 min. 
  39      38 PAPRSTKA,Tomáš       ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM               01:29:32     6:09 min. 
  40      64 CAMPOS,David Domingo SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC        01:29:33     6:10 min. 
  41      44 ANDRE GALLIS,Thibaut SUB23  TEAM PASSION VTT VENELLES  01:29:40     6:17 min. 
  42      54 CASSU,Guillem        ELITE  FORNELLS DE LA SELVA. CLU  01:29:47     6:24 min. 
  43      49 AVILES,Oliver        ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                  01:29:52     6:29 min. 
  44      35 BAGNON,Esteban       SUB23  AIX VTT                    01:30:34     7:11 min. 
  45     173 BARROSO,Alberto      SUB23  FIT2BIKE-NATURAL BERRY-SC  01:30:39     7:16 min. 
  46     164 FERRER,Roger         SUB23  73 FACTORY ECO             01:30:41     7:18 min. 
  47      68 ARIZA,Xavier         ELITE  LA TORRETA BIKE            01:30:45     7:22 min. 
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  48     238 FEIJOO,Ivan          SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES CO-FACTOR  01:30:48     7:25 min. 
  49      81 SANCHEZ,Jorge        ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA         01:30:53     7:30 min. 
  50      83 SOULA,Thibault       SUB23  TEAM MASSI BEAUMES DE VEN  01:30:59     7:36 min. 
  51      61 RAJCHART,Jan         ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM               01:31:00     7:37 min. 
  52      43 PEYROUX,Hugo         SUB23  VELOROC LAPIERRE           01:31:01     7:38 min. 
  53      69 PIJUAN,Xavier        ELITE  73 FACTORY ECO             01:31:02     7:39 min. 
  54      53 DELPECH,Paul         SUB23  TEAM VCA ANJOS ASTERION    01:31:07     7:44 min. 
  55      90 SAUMELL,Aleix        SUB23  BGTEAM HTI                 01:31:10     7:47 min. 
  56      57 SANCHEZ,Manuel       ELITE  MUNDO BIKE CC              01:31:21     7:58 min. 
  57     269 MR LAURENT,Simon     ELITE  TEAM CALVISSON VTT         01:31:26     8:03 min. 
  58      42 AUVIN,Clément        ELITE  CLUB CYCLISTE GRAND REIMS  01:31:30     8:07 min. 
  59      52 ŠULC,David           SUB23  UCI MTB TEAM               01:31:41     8:18 min. 
  60      93 BLANCH,Gerard        ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES       01:31:50     8:27 min. 
  61      72 COLOMINA,Josep       ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M           01:31:55     8:32 min. 
  62      55 SELLES,Victor        ELITE  LA VILA JOIOSA CC          01:32:03     8:40 min. 
  63      97 GENESTAR,Aaron       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:32:09     8:46 min. 
  64      48 TRUNTSCHKA,Baptiste  SUB23  TEAM VELOPROSHOP BY MAXPE  01:32:12     8:49 min. 
  65      86 NUÑEZ,Israel         ELITE  MASSI                      01:32:25     9:02 min. 
  66      85 SINUES,MARIO         ELITE  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC         01:32:44     9:21 min. 
  67      65 BOSCH,Jaume          SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC        01:32:47     9:24 min. 
  68      59 ROSTANG,Antoine      SUB23  TEAM CALVISSON VTT         01:33:03     9:40 min. 
  69      95 JORDAN,Brian         SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  01:33:29    10:06 min. 
  70     128 PERRET,Raphael       SUB23  OC GIF VTT                 01:33:34    10:11 min. 
  71     235 BARTOLETTI,Léo       SUB23  TEAM CALVISSON VTT         01:33:38    10:15 min. 
  72     247 GROLAMBERT,Martin    SUB23  TEAM VTT ORNANS            01:33:47    10:24 min. 
  73     162 SALEIL,Audran        SUB23  TEAM V2O                   01:34:11    10:48 min. 
  74      96 GARCIA,Nil           ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:34:14    10:51 min. 
  75     179 ARICK,Vatin          SUB23  VTT HAUTE GARONNE          01:34:15    10:52 min. 
  76     163 GROSLAMBERT,Remi     ELITE  TEAM VTT ORNANS            01:34:37    11:14 min. 
  77     117 FRIGOLA,Oriol        ELITE  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  01:34:38    11:15 min. 
  78      91 FOLGUERA,Kilian      SUB23  BSIXBIKES-JORMAT           01:34:45    11:22 min. 
  79     141 CASALS,Jaume         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:34:51    11:28 min. 
  80      39 GAY,Raphael          ELITE  VELOROC LAPIERRE           01:35:00    11:37 min. 
  81     143 DUVEAUX,Lucas        SUB23  TEAM VTT ORNANS            01:35:06    11:43 min. 
  82     111 RAMON,David          ELITE  TEAM MP GROUP              01:35:12    11:49 min. 
  83     149 CHINCHILLA,Jesús     ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             01:35:13    11:50 min. 
  84     105 CATEURA,Marti        SUB23  EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA     01:35:14    11:51 min. 
  85      77 MINGORANCE,Alberto   ELITE  MIRANDA BIKE C.C.          01:35:25    12:02 min. 
  86     140 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                 01:35:28    12:05 min. 
  87      58 CHEDALEUX,Matéo      SUB23  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC  01:35:38    12:15 min. 
  88     222 LEBLANC,Romain       ELITE  TREK GIROMAGNY             01:35:41    12:18 min. 
  89     229 PEREZ,Luca           ELITE  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM     01:35:45    12:22 min. 
  90     102 VILA,Jordi           ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:35:49    12:26 min. 
  91     253 ECIJA,Francisco Javi SUB23  MATRIX-SALCHI              01:35:54    12:31 min. 
  92     165 AGUSTI,Lluc          SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  01:35:55    12:32 min. 
  93     167 RIBOULET,Alex        SUB23  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER  01:35:56    12:33 min. 
  94      71 ORCHAMPT,Antoine     ELITE  SUNN OFF ROAD              01:35:57    12:34 min. 
  95     103 AGUILERA,Pau         ELITE  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  01:35:59    12:36 min. 
  96     132 PLAZAOLA,Patxi       ELITE  OTXE JRG-URKIA             01:36:01    12:38 min. 
  97      98 MARTI,Genis          SUB23  BSIX-JORMAT                01:36:13    12:50 min. 
  98     182 DAUMAS,Romain        SUB23  TEAM PASSION VTT VENELLES  01:36:21    12:58 min. 
  99     215 JIMENEZ,Alejandro    SUB23  GACOSUR                    01:36:27    13:04 min. 
 100     158 VANRENTERGHEM,Paul   ELITE  TEAM VTT GAURIAC 33        01:36:35    13:12 min. 
 101      60 CAVAILLE,Quentin     SUB23  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME        01:36:44    13:21 min. 
 102     192 MARTIN,Carlos        SUB23  SYMISUR CENTAURO BIKES     01:36:47    13:24 min. 
 103     127 HERNANDEZ,Alex       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                 01:36:54    13:31 min. 
 104     137 ENGUERRAND,Coudouin  SUB23  TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX  01:36:57    13:34 min. 
 105     114 GONZALEZ,Alex        SUB23  U.C. BENICARLO             01:36:59    13:36 min. 
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 106     142 HIDALGO,Daniel       ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES       01:37:04    13:41 min. 
 107     246 LOPEZ,Saul           ELITE  ACADEMIA POSTAL-A BANCA-M  01:37:06    13:43 min. 
 108     109 CASALS,Andreu        ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA     01:37:21    13:58 min. 
 109      78 GARCIA,Antonio       ELITE  GONVIBIKE´S RIDERS CC      01:37:26    14:03 min. 
 110     131 ARAN,Martí           SUB23  VIC. UNIO CICLISTA         01:37:33    14:10 min. 
 111     243 PUJOL,Oscar          ELITE  INDEPENDIENTE              01:37:55    14:32 min. 
 112     214 GUTIERREZ,Sergio     SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  01:38:06    14:43 min. 
 113      87 BAILEN,Francisco Jav ELITE  SANT JUST. AGRUPACIO CICL  01:38:25    15:02 min. 
 114      94 QUINTANA,Joan        ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      01:38:28    15:05 min. 
 115     101 BACHS,Adria          ELITE  TERBIKES-BAIX TER          01:38:33    15:10 min. 
 116     119 SIRERA,Oriol         ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB              01:38:43    15:20 min. 
 117     180 ALBISU,Gexan         SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA             01:38:45    15:22 min. 
 118     144 VILA,Joan            ELITE  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU    01:38:46    15:23 min. 
 119     125 VALLS,Ot             ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          01:39:02    15:39 min. 
 120     155 JO,Aleix             ELITE  FANATIK VIC CLUB           01:39:18    15:55 min. 
 121     160 BELOSSAT,Arnaud      SUB23  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME        01:39:18    15:55 min. 
 122     106 JORDAN,Arnau         SUB23  CICLES CATALUNYA. CLUB     01:39:22    15:59 min. 
 123     199 COTS,Raul            ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             --:--:--    1 Vts  
 124     154 DIAZ,Fco. javier     ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM   --:--:--    1 Vts  
 125     139 SANCHEZ,Albert       SUB23  ONE TO ONE / J2M           --:--:--    1 Vts  
 126     259 EGUIA,Daniel         SUB23  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM     --:--:--    1 Vts  
 127     225 MORATA,Oriol         ELITE  SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 128     184 PEREZ,Juan Luis      SUB23  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM    --:--:--    1 Vts  
 129     161 SAN JUAN,Mikel       ELITE  OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX       --:--:--    1 Vts  
 130     230 GOMEZ,Oriol          ELITE  LURBEL TEAM PEOPLE SAPIEN  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 131     194 RATERA,Marc          SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 132     123 MANTÉ,Huc            ELITE  DR.BIKE RACING TEAM CLUB   --:--:--    1 Vts  
 133     190 ECHEVESTE,Arkaitz    ELITE  BITERI C.D.C.              --:--:--    1 Vts  
 134      79 TOURNILLON,Loic      ELITE  VTT AVENTURE PIOLENC       --:--:--    1 Vts  
 135     124 MEDINA,Oriol         ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA         --:--:--    1 Vts  
 136     188 CALDERON,Joan        ELITE  SERRANO CLUB CICLISTA      --:--:--    1 Vts  
 137     121 JIMÉNEZ,Alex         SUB23  CORVI TEAM                 --:--:--    1 Vts  
 138     146 TREIG,Ernest         SUB23  MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CIC  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 139     251 PONS,David           ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          --:--:--    1 Vts  
 140      73 TORRES,Jesus         ELITE  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ   --:--:--    1 Vts  
 141     169 BOIXADE,Marti        SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 142     170 ANCION,Stefan        SUB23  EDIBIKES FIGUERES          --:--:--    1 Vts  
 143      75 QUINTANA,Pau         SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      --:--:--    1 Vts  
 144     258 SELLARÉS,Aleix       ELITE  NAVARCLES. PENYA CICLISTA  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 145     244 ROUQUETTE,Antoine    SUB23  V2O                        --:--:--    1 Vts  
 146     175 DOMENECH,Pau Josep   SUB23  EQUIPO OLEKA               --:--:--    1 Vts  
 147     255 CORDERO,Aaron        SUB23  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM     --:--:--    1 Vts  
 148     150 ROMAN,Adrian         ELITE  UNICA BIKES                --:--:--    1 Vts  
 149     168 RODRÍGUEZ,Joan       SUB23  CICLES SANS                --:--:--    1 Vts  
 150     134 MARTIN,Joan Miquel   ELITE  BIKEPARK BAUHAUS TORREDEM  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 151     171 COPADO,Gerard        SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 152     156 LARIOS,Fabricio Doug SUB23  DOCTOR J BIKES BEGUR CLUB  --:--:--    1 Vts  
 153     113 PEÑALVER,Josep       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      --:--:--    1 Vts  
 154     135 LUIS,Alex            SUB23  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 155     242 PIERRE-AMAURY,Laforc SUB23  OC GIF VTT                 --:--:--    2 Vts  
 156     147 VALLES,Raul          ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA         --:--:--    2 Vts  
 157     264 BADIA,Axel           SUB23  TEAM SMARTDRY              --:--:--    2 Vts  
 158     181 DEUMAL,Pau           SUB23  EL CORREDOR. CLUB CICLIST  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 159     202 FERREIRA,Sergi       ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 160     265 ROBLES,Julian        SUB23  CONWAY C.D.C.TRUJILLO      --:--:--    2 Vts  
 161     189 VILARRASA,Isaac      SUB23  BAS CLUB CICLISTA          --:--:--    2 Vts  
 162      89 THOMAS,Vincent       ELITE  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME        --:--:--    2 Vts  
 163     267 HUSARIU,Alexandru Sa ELITE  DINAMO BIKEXPERT SUPERBET  --:--:--    2 Vts  
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 164     122 OLIVERAS,Arnau       SUB23  CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 165     234 VIÑOLA,Marc          ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M           --:--:--    2 Vts  
 166     153 MACIAS,Javi          ELITE  AYATS CYCLES CLUB          --:--:--    2 Vts  
 167      62 MOLL,Adelino         ELITE  XABIA´S BIKE - FASTER WEA  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 168     268 DIEDERIK,Deelen      ELITE  THE SERVICE COURSE         --:--:--    2 Vts  
 169     207 CUSPINERA,Albert     ELITE  UNICA BIKES                --:--:--    2 Vts  
 170     266 LEIFHEIT,Marc        ELITE  CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA SXXI  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 171     216 MASA,Alberto         SUB23  MIRIBILLA BTT ELKARTEA A.  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 172     213 BANCHAREL,Valentin   SUB23  XC63                       --:--:--    2 Vts  
 173     263 RAMON,Juan           ELITE  CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA SXXI  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 174     206 RARES,Alecu          SUB23  GIANT ROMANIA              --:--:--    2 Vts  
 175     183 TXINTXURRETA,Xabier  SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA             --:--:--    2 Vts  
 176     254 VILÀ,TON             SUB23  ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA      --:--:--    2 Vts  
 177     129 TRENCO,Aleix         SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 178     104 MESTRE,Marc          ELITE  MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB CICLI  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 179     176 IRANZO,Roger         SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE            --:--:--    2 Vts  
 180     227 ALVAREZ RUIZ,Ander   SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 181     152 CEBRIÀ,Jordi         SUB23  SALA SPORT BIKE            --:--:--    2 Vts  
 182     108 RUIZ,Jonathan        ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 183     186 JONES,Isaac          SUB23  TERRES DE LLEIDA. C.C.     --:--:--    2 Vts  
 184     174 LOPEZ,Guillem        SUB23  BIKE KIDS                  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 185     185 NUÑEZ,Miguel         SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 186     177 ARQUILLO,Esteban     SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 187     236 MORA,Abel            ELITE  ADDICT BIKES TEAM CLUB ES  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 188     256 RECASENS  I,Roger    SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 189     226 TOLEDO,Alejandro     ELITE  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 190     159 BARRIAL,Simon        ELITE  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME        --:--:--    2 Vts  
 191     203 VILAPLANA,Fernando   SUB23  AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC       --:--:--    2 Vts  
 192     172 SANCHEZ,Gil          SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.      --:--:--    2 Vts  
 193     248 VILÀ,Oriol           ELITE  DONDA BIKES                --:--:--    2 Vts  
 194     208 HERNÀNDEZ,Ferran     SUB23  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM   --:--:--    2 Vts  
 195     151 MARSÓ,Guillem        ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB              --:--:--    2 Vts  
 196     112 PRECKLER,Eloi        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 197     210 DELGADO,Aaron        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 198     209 RAYA,Alex            ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 199     136 FABREGA,Xavier       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      --:--:--    2 Vts  
 200     260 GARZON,QUIM          SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      --:--:--    2 Vts  
 201     232 FARRÉ,Oriol          SUB23  MTBIKER S TEAM             --:--:--    2 Vts  
 202     211 VIVIAN,Luis          SUB23  SANT BOI. CLUB CICLISTA    --:--:--    2 Vts  
 203     130 PAREDES,Gerard       ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA         --:--:--    2 Vts  
 204      92 DE DIOS,Aitor        ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA         --:--:--    2 Vts  
 205     261 HERRADOR,Eduard      ELITE  SPORTS CYCLING CLUB CICLI  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 206     257 SANS,Oriol           SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 207     116 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 208     187 ELIZASU,Ekain        SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA             --:--:--    2 Vts  
 209     204 GIOL,Sergi           ELITE  TEAM SMARTDRY              --:--:--    2 Vts  
 210     239 TORRES,Alberto       SUB23  FES BICI IGUALADA CLUB CI  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 211      99 ALEJO,Lluís          ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 212     191 SALVADÓ,Jordi        SUB23  GABI-BIKE CAMBRILS CLUB C  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 213     240 PORTERO,Marc         ELITE  MEDINA. CLUB CICLISTA      --:--:--    3 Vts  
 214     115 IGLESIAS,Eloi        SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE            --:--:--    3 Vts  
 215     193 FERNANDEZ,Sergio Iva ELITE  TEAM MJ-WOOD               --:--:--    3 Vts  
 216     237 BOURG,Dorian         SUB23  TEAM AMSL VTT LEVENS       --:--:--    3 Vts  
 217     249 LLAURADÓ,Lluís       SUB23  SELVATA.TOT BIKE CLUB CIC  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 218     178 GONZÁLEZ,Isaac       SUB23  CORVI TEAM                 --:--:--    3 Vts  
 219     221 LOPEZ,Joel Andres    ELITE  TREK BICISPRINT SABADELL   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 220     262 FARGAS,Pau           SUB23  ONE TO ONE / J2M           --:--:--    3 Vts  
 221     233 RESINA,Sergi         ELITE  GOLDEN BIKES CLUB CICLIST  --:--:--    3 Vts  
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 222     228 MUÑOZ,Marc           ELITE  BGTEAM HTI                 --:--:--    3 Vts  
 223     219 ALARCÓN,Alejandro    ELITE  MUNT BIKES CLUB CICLISTA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 224     133 QUINTELA,Miguel Ange SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 225     126 ORTIZ,Alex           ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 226     196 CHAKMAZYAN,Chkalov   ELITE  LA NUCIA CC                --:--:--    3 Vts  
 227     224 ARCHILES,Jaume       SUB23  EL CORREDOR. CLUB CICLIST  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 228     148 SANZ,Francesc        SUB23  BICI 3.0 CLUB CICLISTA     --:--:--    3 Vts  
 229     245 XARGAY,Jordi         SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.      --:--:--    3 Vts  
 230     217 QUINTELA,Adrian      SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 231     205 ALTAIO,Guillem       ELITE  CALDERI. ESPORT CICLISTA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 232     220 BENEITEZ,Diego       ELITE  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 233     218 VIDAL,Marc           SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB CICL  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 234     118 JIMENEZ,Axel         ELITE  MORENITO. PENYA CICLISTA   --:--:--    3 Vts  
 235     212 NAVARRO,Ramon        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 236     120 ARIZA,David          SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE            --:--:--    3 Vts  
 237     250 FELEZ,Miquel         ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M           --:--:--    3 Vts  
 238     223 TUBERT,Guillem       ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES      --:--:--    3 Vts  
  --      25 COLOMA,Carlos        ELITE  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC             DNF 
  --      46 DUQUESNE,Remy        ELITE  TEAM VCA ANJOS ASTERION         DNF 
  --      51 LORET,Maxime         ELITE  VELCAN MTB PRO TEAM             DNF 
  --      56 ROMERO,Pau           ELITE  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM       DNF 
  --      74 GARRIDO,Pablo        ELITE  GOBIK FACTORY TEAM              DNF 
  --      80 ROMERO,Marc          ELITE  BGTEAM HTI                      DNF 
  --      84 VAZQUEZ,Marcos       ELITE  MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CIC       DNF 
  --      88 MOYA,Gerard          ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS       DNF 
  --     107 BERGLUND,Pau         SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO       DNF 
  --     157 BOLOTA,Julien        ELITE  UV LIMOGES - TEAM U 87          DNF 
  --     197 ALCANTARA,Antonio    ELITE  LLIÇÀ D´AMUNT CLUB CICLIS       DNF 
  --     198 VAQUERAS,Carlos      ELITE  SURIA BICIS FIGUERES            DNF 
  --     231 BUSQUIER,Baptiste    SUB23  TEAM CALVISSON VTT              DNF 
  --     252 GANNAU,Albert        ELITE  BALCONADA. UNIÓ CICLISTA        DNF 
 
 Classificació de : ELITES 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       2 KORETZKY,Victor      ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                 01:23:23           
   2      19 LITSCHER,Thomas      ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                 01:23:25        2 seg. 
   3      12 VALERO,David         ELITE  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC       01:23:30        7 seg. 
   4       4 MAROTTE,Maxime       ELITE  SANTA CRUZ FSA MTB PRO TE 01:23:33       10 seg. 
   5      17 DASCALU,Vlad         ELITE  TREK - PIRELLI            01:23:36       13 seg. 
   6       5 BRAIDOT,Luca         ELITE  SANTA CRUZ FSA MTB PRO TE 01:24:13       50 seg. 
   7      11 COLOMBO,Filippo      ELITE  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC  01:24:21       58 seg. 
   8       7 CAROD,Titouan        ELITE  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC  01:24:25     1:02 min. 
   9      13 CARSTENSEN,Sebastian ELITE  CST POSTNL BAFANG MTB RAC 01:24:30     1:07 min. 
  10      24 COLLEDANI,Nadir      ELITE  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM   01:24:36     1:13 min. 
  11      26 DUBAU,Joshua         ELITE  MASSI                     01:24:45     1:22 min. 
  12      22 RODRIGUEZ,Pablo      ELITE  BH TEMPLO CAFES CO-FACTOR 01:24:58     1:35 min. 
  13      18 TEMPIER,Stephane     ELITE  TREK FACTORY RACING XC    01:25:09     1:46 min. 
  14       8 ANDREASSEN,Simon     ELITE  CANNONDALE FACTORY RACING 01:25:33     2:10 min. 
  15       3 VADER,Milan          ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                 01:25:46     2:23 min. 
  16       6 CINK,Ondrej          ELITE  KROSS ORLEN CYCLING TEAM  01:26:04     2:41 min. 
  17      14 FLÜCKIGER,Lukas      ELITE  AXXIOS - INFINITY         01:26:34     3:11 min. 
  18      15 DRECHOU,Hugo         ELITE  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER 01:26:40     3:17 min. 
  19      37 BOSQUE,Cristofer     ELITE  MASSI                     01:26:41     3:18 min. 
  20      34 GOMEZ,Ever Alejandro ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:26:53     3:30 min. 
  21      41 KOBES,Lukáš          ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM              01:26:56     3:33 min. 
  22      40 DANIEL,Thibault      ELITE  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC 01:27:00     3:37 min. 
  23      47 VIDAL,Victor         ELITE  TEAM CALVISSON VTT        01:27:24     4:01 min. 
  24      16 GRIOT,Thomas         ELITE  MASSI                     01:27:32     4:09 min. 
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  25      31 VITZTHUM,Simon       ELITE  JB BRUNEX SUPERIOR FACTOR 01:27:33     4:10 min. 
  26      28 EGGER,Georg          ELITE  LEXWARE MOUNTAINBIKE TEAM 01:27:34     4:11 min. 
  27      23 ESTEBAN,Ismael       ELITE  LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA  01:27:48     4:25 min. 
  28      29 FUMIC,Manuel         ELITE  CANNONDALE FACTORY RACING 01:27:55     4:32 min. 
  29      30 DIAZ,Ivan            ELITE  EUKON CONCHEL SPORT TEAM  01:28:13     4:50 min. 
  30      33 GAZE,Samuel          ELITE  ALPECIN - FENIX           01:28:52     5:29 min. 
  31       9 MANTECON,Sergio      ELITE  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM   01:29:05     5:42 min. 
  32      66 ZARAGOZA,Anthony     ELITE  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC 01:29:30     6:07 min. 
  33      38 PAPRSTKA,Tomáš       ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM              01:29:32     6:09 min. 
  34      54 CASSU,Guillem        ELITE  FORNELLS DE LA SELVA. CLU 01:29:47     6:24 min. 
  35      49 AVILES,Oliver        ELITE  KMC-ORBEA                 01:29:52     6:29 min. 
  36      68 ARIZA,Xavier         ELITE  LA TORRETA BIKE           01:30:45     7:22 min. 
  37      81 SANCHEZ,Jorge        ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA        01:30:53     7:30 min. 
  38      61 RAJCHART,Jan         ELITE  UCI MTB TEAM              01:31:00     7:37 min. 
  39      69 PIJUAN,Xavier        ELITE  73 FACTORY ECO            01:31:02     7:39 min. 
  40      57 SANCHEZ,Manuel       ELITE  MUNDO BIKE CC             01:31:21     7:58 min. 
  41     269 MR LAURENT,Simon     ELITE  TEAM CALVISSON VTT        01:31:26     8:03 min. 
  42      42 AUVIN,Clément        ELITE  CLUB CYCLISTE GRAND REIMS 01:31:30     8:07 min. 
  43      93 BLANCH,Gerard        ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES      01:31:50     8:27 min. 
  44      72 COLOMINA,Josep       ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M          01:31:55     8:32 min. 
  45      55 SELLES,Victor        ELITE  LA VILA JOIOSA CC         01:32:03     8:40 min. 
  46      86 NUÑEZ,Israel         ELITE  MASSI                     01:32:25     9:02 min. 
  47      85 SINUES,MARIO         ELITE  TBIKES BH-AMUNT CC        01:32:44     9:21 min. 
  48      96 GARCIA,Nil           ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:34:14    10:51 min. 
  49     163 GROSLAMBERT,Remi     ELITE  TEAM VTT ORNANS           01:34:37    11:14 min. 
  50     117 FRIGOLA,Oriol        ELITE  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM 01:34:38    11:15 min. 
  51     141 CASALS,Jaume         ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:34:51    11:28 min. 
  52      39 GAY,Raphael          ELITE  VELOROC LAPIERRE          01:35:00    11:37 min. 
  53     111 RAMON,David          ELITE  TEAM MP GROUP             01:35:12    11:49 min. 
  54     149 CHINCHILLA,Jesús     ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            01:35:13    11:50 min. 
  55      77 MINGORANCE,Alberto   ELITE  MIRANDA BIKE C.C.         01:35:25    12:02 min. 
  56     140 DOMENECH,Oriol       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                01:35:28    12:05 min. 
  57     222 LEBLANC,Romain       ELITE  TREK GIROMAGNY            01:35:41    12:18 min. 
  58     229 PEREZ,Luca           ELITE  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM    01:35:45    12:22 min. 
  59     102 VILA,Jordi           ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:35:49    12:26 min. 
  60      71 ORCHAMPT,Antoine     ELITE  SUNN OFF ROAD             01:35:57    12:34 min. 
  61     103 AGUILERA,Pau         ELITE  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM 01:35:59    12:36 min. 
  62     132 PLAZAOLA,Patxi       ELITE  OTXE JRG-URKIA            01:36:01    12:38 min. 
  63     158 VANRENTERGHEM,Paul   ELITE  TEAM VTT GAURIAC 33       01:36:35    13:12 min. 
  64     127 HERNANDEZ,Alex       ELITE  CORVI TEAM                01:36:54    13:31 min. 
  65     142 HIDALGO,Daniel       ELITE  CC VILAJUIGA-EOBIKES      01:37:04    13:41 min. 
  66     246 LOPEZ,Saul           ELITE  ACADEMIA POSTAL-A BANCA-M 01:37:06    13:43 min. 
  67     109 CASALS,Andreu        ELITE  365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA    01:37:21    13:58 min. 
  68      78 GARCIA,Antonio       ELITE  GONVIBIKE´S RIDERS CC     01:37:26    14:03 min. 
  69     243 PUJOL,Oscar          ELITE  INDEPENDIENTE             01:37:55    14:32 min. 
  70      87 BAILEN,Francisco Jav ELITE  SANT JUST. AGRUPACIO CICL 01:38:25    15:02 min. 
  71      94 QUINTANA,Joan        ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:38:28    15:05 min. 
  72     101 BACHS,Adria          ELITE  TERBIKES-BAIX TER         01:38:33    15:10 min. 
  73     119 SIRERA,Oriol         ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB             01:38:43    15:20 min. 
  74     144 VILA,Joan            ELITE  XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU   01:38:46    15:23 min. 
  75     125 VALLS,Ot             ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU         01:39:02    15:39 min. 
  76     155 JO,Aleix             ELITE  FANATIK VIC CLUB          01:39:18    15:55 min. 
  77     199 COTS,Raul            ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            --:--:--    1 Vts  
  78     154 DIAZ,Fco. javier     ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM  --:--:--    1 Vts  
  79     225 MORATA,Oriol         ELITE  SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA --:--:--    1 Vts  
  80     161 SAN JUAN,Mikel       ELITE  OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX      --:--:--    1 Vts  
  81     230 GOMEZ,Oriol          ELITE  LURBEL TEAM PEOPLE SAPIEN --:--:--    1 Vts  
  82     123 MANTÉ,Huc            ELITE  DR.BIKE RACING TEAM CLUB  --:--:--    1 Vts  
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  83     190 ECHEVESTE,Arkaitz    ELITE  BITERI C.D.C.             --:--:--    1 Vts  
  84      79 TOURNILLON,Loic      ELITE  VTT AVENTURE PIOLENC      --:--:--    1 Vts  
  85     124 MEDINA,Oriol         ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA        --:--:--    1 Vts  
  86     188 CALDERON,Joan        ELITE  SERRANO CLUB CICLISTA     --:--:--    1 Vts  
  87     251 PONS,David           ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU         --:--:--    1 Vts  
  88      73 TORRES,Jesus         ELITE  SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ  --:--:--    1 Vts  
  89     258 SELLARÉS,Aleix       ELITE  NAVARCLES. PENYA CICLISTA --:--:--    1 Vts  
  90     150 ROMAN,Adrian         ELITE  UNICA BIKES               --:--:--    1 Vts  
  91     134 MARTIN,Joan Miquel   ELITE  BIKEPARK BAUHAUS TORREDEM --:--:--    1 Vts  
  92     147 VALLES,Raul          ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA        --:--:--    2 Vts  
  93     202 FERREIRA,Sergi       ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
  94      89 THOMAS,Vincent       ELITE  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME       --:--:--    2 Vts  
  95     267 HUSARIU,Alexandru Sa ELITE  DINAMO BIKEXPERT SUPERBET --:--:--    2 Vts  
  96     234 VIÑOLA,Marc          ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M          --:--:--    2 Vts  
  97     153 MACIAS,Javi          ELITE  AYATS CYCLES CLUB         --:--:--    2 Vts  
  98      62 MOLL,Adelino         ELITE  XABIA´S BIKE - FASTER WEA --:--:--    2 Vts  
  99     268 DIEDERIK,Deelen      ELITE  THE SERVICE COURSE        --:--:--    2 Vts  
 100     207 CUSPINERA,Albert     ELITE  UNICA BIKES               --:--:--    2 Vts  
 101     266 LEIFHEIT,Marc        ELITE  CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA SXXI --:--:--    2 Vts  
 102     263 RAMON,Juan           ELITE  CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA SXXI --:--:--    2 Vts  
 103     104 MESTRE,Marc          ELITE  MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB CICLI --:--:--    2 Vts  
 104     108 RUIZ,Jonathan        ELITE  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 105     236 MORA,Abel            ELITE  ADDICT BIKES TEAM CLUB ES --:--:--    2 Vts  
 106     226 TOLEDO,Alejandro     ELITE  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA  --:--:--    2 Vts  
 107     159 BARRIAL,Simon        ELITE  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME       --:--:--    2 Vts  
 108     248 VILÀ,Oriol           ELITE  DONDA BIKES               --:--:--    2 Vts  
 109     151 MARSÓ,Guillem        ELITE  JUFRE VIC-ETB             --:--:--    2 Vts  
 110     112 PRECKLER,Eloi        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
 111     210 DELGADO,Aaron        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
 112     209 RAYA,Alex            ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
 113     130 PAREDES,Gerard       ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA        --:--:--    2 Vts  
 114      92 DE DIOS,Aitor        ELITE  MESBIKE & FES-TUGA        --:--:--    2 Vts  
 115     261 HERRADOR,Eduard      ELITE  SPORTS CYCLING CLUB CICLI --:--:--    2 Vts  
 116     116 GARCIA,Juan Luís     ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
 117     204 GIOL,Sergi           ELITE  TEAM SMARTDRY             --:--:--    2 Vts  
 118      99 ALEJO,Lluís          ELITE  JUANITO. CLUB PEÑA CICLIS --:--:--    3 Vts  
 119     240 PORTERO,Marc         ELITE  MEDINA. CLUB CICLISTA     --:--:--    3 Vts  
 120     193 FERNANDEZ,Sergio Iva ELITE  TEAM MJ-WOOD              --:--:--    3 Vts  
 121     221 LOPEZ,Joel Andres    ELITE  TREK BICISPRINT SABADELL  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 122     233 RESINA,Sergi         ELITE  GOLDEN BIKES CLUB CICLIST --:--:--    3 Vts  
 123     228 MUÑOZ,Marc           ELITE  BGTEAM HTI                --:--:--    3 Vts  
 124     219 ALARCÓN,Alejandro    ELITE  MUNT BIKES CLUB CICLISTA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 125     126 ORTIZ,Alex           ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    3 Vts  
 126     196 CHAKMAZYAN,Chkalov   ELITE  LA NUCIA CC               --:--:--    3 Vts  
 127     205 ALTAIO,Guillem       ELITE  CALDERI. ESPORT CICLISTA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 128     220 BENEITEZ,Diego       ELITE  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 129     118 JIMENEZ,Axel         ELITE  MORENITO. PENYA CICLISTA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 130     212 NAVARRO,Ramon        ELITE  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    3 Vts  
 131     250 FELEZ,Miquel         ELITE  ONE TO ONE / J2M          --:--:--    3 Vts  
 132     223 TUBERT,Guillem       ELITE  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     --:--:--    3 Vts  
 
 
 Classificació de : SUB23 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      20 CULLELL,Jofre        SUB23  PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC 01:24:34          min. 
   2      21 AZZARO,Mathis        SUB23  ABSOLUTE - ABSALON - BMC  01:25:37     1:03 min. 
   3      63 ROUDIL CORTINAT,Axel SUB23  TEAM GIANT FRANCE         01:27:07     2:33 min. 
   4      32 LE,Benjamin          SUB23  TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 01:29:12     4:38 min. 
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   5      70 CARVACHO,Didac       SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM 01:29:13     4:39 min. 
   6      27 CHENEVAL,Loan        SUB23  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER 01:29:31     4:57 min. 
   7      64 CAMPOS,David Domingo SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC       01:29:33     4:59 min. 
   8      44 ANDRE GALLIS,Thibaut SUB23  TEAM PASSION VTT VENELLES 01:29:40     5:06 min. 
   9      35 BAGNON,Esteban       SUB23  AIX VTT                   01:30:34     6:00 min. 
  10     173 BARROSO,Alberto      SUB23  FIT2BIKE-NATURAL BERRY-SC 01:30:39     6:05 min. 
  11     164 FERRER,Roger         SUB23  73 FACTORY ECO            01:30:41     6:07 min. 
  12     238 FEIJOO,Ivan          SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES CO-FACTOR 01:30:48     6:14 min. 
  13      83 SOULA,Thibault       SUB23  TEAM MASSI BEAUMES DE VEN 01:30:59     6:25 min. 
  14      43 PEYROUX,Hugo         SUB23  VELOROC LAPIERRE          01:31:01     6:27 min. 
  15      53 DELPECH,Paul         SUB23  TEAM VCA ANJOS ASTERION   01:31:07     6:33 min. 
  16      90 SAUMELL,Aleix        SUB23  BGTEAM HTI                01:31:10     6:36 min. 
  17      52 ŠULC,David           SUB23  UCI MTB TEAM              01:31:41     7:07 min. 
  18      97 GENESTAR,Aaron       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     01:32:09     7:35 min. 
  19      48 TRUNTSCHKA,Baptiste  SUB23  TEAM VELOPROSHOP BY MAXPE 01:32:12     7:38 min. 
  20      65 BOSCH,Jaume          SUB23  BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC       01:32:47     8:13 min. 
  21      59 ROSTANG,Antoine      SUB23  TEAM CALVISSON VTT        01:33:03     8:29 min. 
  22      95 JORDAN,Brian         SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS 01:33:29     8:55 min. 
  23     128 PERRET,Raphael       SUB23  OC GIF VTT                01:33:34     9:00 min. 
  24     235 BARTOLETTI,Léo       SUB23  TEAM CALVISSON VTT        01:33:38     9:04 min. 
  25     247 GROLAMBERT,Martin    SUB23  TEAM VTT ORNANS           01:33:47     9:13 min. 
  26     162 SALEIL,Audran        SUB23  TEAM V2O                  01:34:11     9:37 min. 
  27     179 ARICK,Vatin          SUB23  VTT HAUTE GARONNE         01:34:15     9:41 min. 
  28      91 FOLGUERA,Kilian      SUB23  BSIXBIKES-JORMAT          01:34:45    10:11 min. 
  29     143 DUVEAUX,Lucas        SUB23  TEAM VTT ORNANS           01:35:06    10:32 min. 
  30     105 CATEURA,Marti        SUB23  EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA    01:35:14    10:40 min. 
  31      58 CHEDALEUX,Matéo      SUB23  CUBE PRO FERMETURES SEFIC 01:35:38    11:04 min. 
  32     253 ECIJA,Francisco Javi SUB23  MATRIX-SALCHI             01:35:54    11:20 min. 
  33     165 AGUSTI,Lluc          SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO 01:35:55    11:21 min. 
  34     167 RIBOULET,Alex        SUB23  SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUER 01:35:56    11:22 min. 
  35      98 MARTI,Genis          SUB23  BSIX-JORMAT               01:36:13    11:39 min. 
  36     182 DAUMAS,Romain        SUB23  TEAM PASSION VTT VENELLES 01:36:21    11:47 min. 
  37     215 JIMENEZ,Alejandro    SUB23  GACOSUR                   01:36:27    11:53 min. 
  38      60 CAVAILLE,Quentin     SUB23  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME       01:36:44    12:10 min. 
  39     192 MARTIN,Carlos        SUB23  SYMISUR CENTAURO BIKES    01:36:47    12:13 min. 
  40     137 ENGUERRAND,Coudouin  SUB23  TEAM CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX 01:36:57    12:23 min. 
  41     114 GONZALEZ,Alex        SUB23  U.C. BENICARLO            01:36:59    12:25 min. 
  42     131 ARAN,Martí           SUB23  VIC. UNIO CICLISTA        01:37:33    12:59 min. 
  43     214 GUTIERREZ,Sergio     SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS 01:38:06    13:32 min. 
  44     180 ALBISU,Gexan         SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA            01:38:45    14:11 min. 
  45     160 BELOSSAT,Arnaud      SUB23  TEAM NIMES CYCLISME       01:39:18    14:44 min. 
  46     106 JORDAN,Arnau         SUB23  CICLES CATALUNYA. CLUB    01:39:22    14:48 min. 
  47     139 SANCHEZ,Albert       SUB23  ONE TO ONE / J2M          --:--:--    1 Vts  
  48     259 EGUIA,Daniel         SUB23  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM    --:--:--    1 Vts  
  49     184 PEREZ,Juan Luis      SUB23  MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM   --:--:--    1 Vts  
  50     194 RATERA,Marc          SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO --:--:--    1 Vts  
  51     121 JIMÉNEZ,Alex         SUB23  CORVI TEAM                --:--:--    1 Vts  
  52     146 TREIG,Ernest         SUB23  MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CIC --:--:--    1 Vts  
  53     169 BOIXADE,Marti        SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO --:--:--    1 Vts  
  54     170 ANCION,Stefan        SUB23  EDIBIKES FIGUERES         --:--:--    1 Vts  
  55      75 QUINTANA,Pau         SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     --:--:--    1 Vts  
  56     244 ROUQUETTE,Antoine    SUB23  V2O                       --:--:--    1 Vts  
  57     175 DOMENECH,Pau Josep   SUB23  EQUIPO OLEKA              --:--:--    1 Vts  
  58     255 CORDERO,Aaron        SUB23  CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM    --:--:--    1 Vts  
  59     168 RODRÍGUEZ,Joan       SUB23  CICLES SANS               --:--:--    1 Vts  
  60     171 COPADO,Gerard        SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    1 Vts  
  61     156 LARIOS,Fabricio Doug SUB23  DOCTOR J BIKES BEGUR CLUB --:--:--    1 Vts  
  62     113 PEÑALVER,Josep       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     --:--:--    1 Vts  
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  63     135 LUIS,Alex            SUB23  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM  --:--:--    2 Vts  
  64     242 PIERRE-AMAURY,Laforc SUB23  OC GIF VTT                --:--:--    2 Vts  
  65     264 BADIA,Axel           SUB23  TEAM SMARTDRY             --:--:--    2 Vts  
  66     181 DEUMAL,Pau           SUB23  EL CORREDOR. CLUB CICLIST --:--:--    2 Vts  
  67     265 ROBLES,Julian        SUB23  CONWAY C.D.C.TRUJILLO     --:--:--    2 Vts  
  68     189 VILARRASA,Isaac      SUB23  BAS CLUB CICLISTA         --:--:--    2 Vts  
  69     122 OLIVERAS,Arnau       SUB23  CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU  --:--:--    2 Vts  
  70     216 MASA,Alberto         SUB23  MIRIBILLA BTT ELKARTEA A. --:--:--    2 Vts  
  71     213 BANCHAREL,Valentin   SUB23  XC63                      --:--:--    2 Vts  
  72     206 RARES,Alecu          SUB23  GIANT ROMANIA             --:--:--    2 Vts  
  73     183 TXINTXURRETA,Xabier  SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA            --:--:--    2 Vts  
  74     254 VILÀ,TON             SUB23  ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA     --:--:--    2 Vts  
  75     129 TRENCO,Aleix         SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO --:--:--    2 Vts  
  76     176 IRANZO,Roger         SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE           --:--:--    2 Vts  
  77     227 ALVAREZ RUIZ,Ander   SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA  --:--:--    2 Vts  
  78     152 CEBRIÀ,Jordi         SUB23  SALA SPORT BIKE           --:--:--    2 Vts  
  79     186 JONES,Isaac          SUB23  TERRES DE LLEIDA. C.C.    --:--:--    2 Vts  
  80     174 LOPEZ,Guillem        SUB23  BIKE KIDS                 --:--:--    2 Vts  
  81     185 NUÑEZ,Miguel         SUB23  BIKING POINT. CLUB CICLIS --:--:--    2 Vts  
  82     177 ARQUILLO,Esteban     SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM --:--:--    2 Vts  
  83     256 RECASENS  I,Roger    SUB23  IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM --:--:--    2 Vts  
  84     203 VILAPLANA,Fernando   SUB23  AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC      --:--:--    2 Vts  
  85     172 SANCHEZ,Gil          SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.     --:--:--    2 Vts  
  86     208 HERNÀNDEZ,Ferran     SUB23  ADDICT BIKES RACING TEAM  --:--:--    2 Vts  
  87     136 FABREGA,Xavier       SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     --:--:--    2 Vts  
  88     260 GARZON,QUIM          SUB23  MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES     --:--:--    2 Vts  
  89     232 FARRÉ,Oriol          SUB23  MTBIKER S TEAM            --:--:--    2 Vts  
  90     211 VIVIAN,Luis          SUB23  SANT BOI. CLUB CICLISTA   --:--:--    2 Vts  
  91     257 SANS,Oriol           SUB23  KENDA BICIOCASION-BARCELO --:--:--    2 Vts  
  92     187 ELIZASU,Ekain        SUB23  OTXE JRG-URKIA            --:--:--    2 Vts  
  93     239 TORRES,Alberto       SUB23  FES BICI IGUALADA CLUB CI --:--:--    3 Vts  
  94     191 SALVADÓ,Jordi        SUB23  GABI-BIKE CAMBRILS CLUB C --:--:--    3 Vts  
  95     115 IGLESIAS,Eloi        SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE           --:--:--    3 Vts  
  96     237 BOURG,Dorian         SUB23  TEAM AMSL VTT LEVENS      --:--:--    3 Vts  
  97     249 LLAURADÓ,Lluís       SUB23  SELVATA.TOT BIKE CLUB CIC --:--:--    3 Vts  
  98     178 GONZÁLEZ,Isaac       SUB23  CORVI TEAM                --:--:--    3 Vts  
  99     262 FARGAS,Pau           SUB23  ONE TO ONE / J2M          --:--:--    3 Vts  
 100     133 QUINTELA,Miguel Ange SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 101     224 ARCHILES,Jaume       SUB23  EL CORREDOR. CLUB CICLIST --:--:--    3 Vts  
 102     148 SANZ,Francesc        SUB23  BICI 3.0 CLUB CICLISTA    --:--:--    3 Vts  
 103     245 XARGAY,Jordi         SUB23  PLA DE L´ESTANY. C.C.     --:--:--    3 Vts  
 104     217 QUINTELA,Adrian      SUB23  SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA  --:--:--    3 Vts  
 105     218 VIDAL,Marc           SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB CICL --:--:--    3 Vts  
 106     120 ARIZA,David          SUB23  LA TORRETA BIKE           --:--:--    3 Vts  
 
 
                              
  
 


